## TO FIX THE SALARIES OF ALL ELECTED CITY OFFICIALS

BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. The annual salaries of elected officials of the City of Bloomington for the term beginning January 1, 1986 and extending to December 31, 1986 shall be:

Mayor	\$38,902.
City Clerk	\$17,532.
Councilmembers	\$ 5,240

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Common council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 31 day of July, 1985.

atriva a show

Patricia Gross, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

W ullas Patricia Williams, City Clerk

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>August</u>, 1985.

Susan Fernandez

1. Controller 2. Legal 3. Wayor

SUSAN FERNANDES, Deputy City Clerk

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>August</u>, 1985.

Jernilea Allison, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS